Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entrepreneur Growth Capital, LLC		10/30/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citiplate, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Stewart Avenue	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73831370	AQUA PLUS
Serial Number:	73492831	AQUA+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)336-8001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32789/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Mandaro
Signature:	/Richard S. Mandaro/
Date:	11/14/2006 TRADEMARK

900062537 **REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0404**

Total Attachments: 3 source=32789-3 TM Relinquishment AG#page1.tif source=32789-3 TM Relinquishment AG#page2.tif source=32789-3 TM Relinquishment AG#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0405

NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELINQUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Notice of Relinquishment"), dated as of Octobbe 20, 2006, is made in favor of CITIPLATE, INC. (the "Grantor") by ENTREPRENEUR GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC (the "Secured Party") under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated March 24, 2006 (as amended, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "L&S Agreement"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning given such terms in the L&S Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the L&S Agreement, the Secured Party agreed to make loans and other extensions of credit to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the L&S Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement to the Secured Party which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2006 at Reel/Frame 003282/0292:

WHEREAS the Secured Party has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement, which purpose is to give notice of the relinquishment of security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted in favor of the Secured Party, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Trademark Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers there unto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

ENTREPRENEUR GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC

As Secured Party

Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Agreed:

CITIPLATE, INC.

By XX

Title: 12es.

-2-

SCHEDULE A

Issued Trademarks:

- "AQUA PLUS" Serial No. 73831370
- "AQUA+" Serial No. 73492831 2.

Trademark Applications:

None

-3-

RECORDED: 11/14/2006